Appendix H
Population and Housing Calculations



Cumulative Population

Cumulative Housing

2016-2040 RTP/SCS -
Population

Proposed Project Impact

1,042

Proposed Project Housing

Existing

Total Net Project Impact
(Proposed — Existing)

1,042

Existing Housing

Total Net Project Impact
(Proposed — Existing)

Related Projects Impact
for City of Los Angeles

44,766

Related Projects Housing
for City of Los Angeles

Cumulative (Project+Related
Projects) Impact for the City of
Los Angeles

45,808

SCAG Region Population, 2026

20,231,400

Cumulative (Project+Related
Projects) Housing for the City of Los

Angeles

SCAG Region Housing 2026(a)

SCAG Region Growth,
2018-2026

970,525

City of Los Angeles Impact,
2026°

4,227,450

SCAG Region Housing Growth,
2018-2026

City of Los Angeles Housing 2026(a)

City of Los Angeles Growth,
2018-2026

190,975

City of Los Angeles Housing Growth,
2018-2026

Cumulative (Project+Related
Projects) Share of Impact in the
SCAG Region, 2026

0.23%

Cumulative (Project+Related Projects)
Share of Housing in the SCAG Region,
2026

Cumulative (Project+Related
Projects) Share of Population
Impact in the SCAG Region,

2018-2026

4.74%

Cumulative (Project+Related
Projects) Share of Impact in the
City of Los Angeles, 2026

1.09%

Cumulative (Project+Related Projects)
Share of Housing Growth in the SCAG
Region, 2018-2026

Cumulative (Project+Related
Projects) Share of Impact in the
City of Los Angeles, 2018-2026

24.09%

Cumulative (Project+Related Projects)
Share of Housing in the City of Los
Angeles, 2026

Cumulative (Project+Related Projects)
Share of Housing Growth in the City of
Los Angeles, 2018-2026

Source: SCAG 2016-2040
RTP/SCS; Eyestone
Environmental, 2019.




2016-2040
RTP/SCS -
Housing

432

432

18,575

19,007

6,717,800

369,050

1,507,900

91,200

0.28%

5.15%

1.26%

20.84%




